

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Planning and Economic Affairs Department-Rebuild Kerala Initiative-Allotment of ₹3,27,86,343/- to the DDO(Code 0111996001) of Project Management Unit-RKI, LSGD as 9th installment to meet the project cost and administrative expenses for the last quarter of the current Financial Year-Orders issued.

PLANNING & ECONOMIC AFFAIRS (RKI) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.118/2023/P&EA Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 25-03-2023

Read: 1. Letter No. E1-03/2019/PMULSGD dated 30-01-2023.

2. G.O.(Rt)No.67/2023/P&EA dated 25-02-2023.

ORDER

As per letter read as 1 st paper above, the Project Director, Project Management Unit of LSGD has requested to allocate an amount of ₹25,00,00,000/ from the budget provision for 2022-23 under the head of account '5475-00-115-94-post flood projects under the Rebuild Kerala Initiative (RKI)- World Bank aided-(01)-Roads of Local Self Government (RKI) (Plan)', to meet the project cost and administrative expenses of the project Management Unit/Project Implementation Unit- Rebuild Kerala Initiative-LSGD for the remaining period of the financial year 2022-23.

- 2. As per G.O. read as 2 nd paper above, an amount to the tune of ₹15,00,00,000 has been sanctioned as the 8th installment to the Drawing and Disbursing Officer (with DDO Code No 0111996001) of the Project Management Unit, LSGD by debiting the amount to the head of account '5475-00-115-94-01-post flood projects under the Rebuild Kerala Initiative- (RKI)-World Bank aided-(01)-Roads of Local Self Government (RKI) (Plan), to meet the expenditure as part of Rebuild Kerala Initiative projects in LSGD for the current financial year.
- 3. In continuation of the above Order, the Government are pleased to allot an amount to the tune of ₹3,27,86,343/- (Rupees Three crore Twenty-seven lakh Eighty-six thousand Three hundred and Forty-three only) as the 9th installment of funds to the Drawing and Disbursing Officer (with DDO Code No 0111996001) of the Project Management Unit, LSGD. The amount shall be

debited to the head of account '5475-00-115-94-01-post flood projects under the Rebuild Kerala Initiative- (RKI)-World Bank aided-(01)-Roads of Local Self Government (RKI) (Plan).

4.The Department shall furnish periodic status report of the implementation of the project, and the Utilization Certificate for the fund allotted.

(By order of the Governor)

K SUNILKUMAR ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

Additional Chief Secretary, Local Self Government Department.

The Project Director, Project Management Unit-RKI, LSGD.

The Finance Officer & DDO, Project Management Unit-RKI, LSGD. Principal Accountant General (A&E/ Audit), Thiruvananthapuram.

Stock File/ Office Copy (F. No. RKI3/21/2021-PLGEA).

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:

Local Self Government (PP) Department